Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Itaru Maekawa	03/31/2006
Andrew Xavier Estrada	03/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.
Street Address:	2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-0062

Name:	Sony Corporation
Street Address:	7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8680

Name:	Sony Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	1 Sony Drive
City:	Parkridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07656-8003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11327663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0763

500097674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6784

Email: jeney.han@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeney Han

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1519B

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCEP 22.227

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeney Han

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCEP 22.227 - Assignment#page1.tif source=SCEP 22.227 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SCEP 22.227

		Docket 1	(0. <u>50.11 22.121</u>
WHEREAS, the below in	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has PARATUS PREVENTING COMM	made a certain new and useful inve	ention in:
for which	ARATUS FREVENTING COMM	UNICATION INTERFERENCE	
] an application is being filed conc	urrently herewith,	
		United States was filed on January 6	6, 2006
and WHIEDEAC	and given Application Serial No.		
having a place of hysiness	ony Computer Entertainment Inc	C	•
naving a place of business	s at <u>2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, M</u>	hato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062 Japan	and
6 shame Shinegaya ku	Tolgra 141 9690 James and	having a place of business at	35, Kitashinagawa
of husiness at 1 Conv. D.	rive Deskrider NI 07656 9002	Sony Electronics Inc.	having a place
is desirous of obtaining th	rive Parkridge, NJ 07656-8003 he entire right, title and interest in, to	ASSIGNEES and under the said invention and the	e said application.
and valuable consideration transferred and set over, a its successors, legal represand the said United States United States Which may property protection, include hereafter be filed for said file such applications and under the Patent Laws of any other international agrapplicable; and all forms of inventor's certificates and	n, the receipt of which is hereby acted to describe the describe sentatives and assigns, the entire right application and all divisions, renew to granted thereon and all reissues adding, without limitation, all application in any country or countries the right to claim for the same the part to the United States, the International reement or the domestic laws of the of industrial property protection, income	One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand pair chowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has all, assign, transfer and set over, unto the title and interest in, to and under the vals and continuations thereof, and all applications for patents, utility models, and des foreign to the United States, togethe priority rights derived from said United Convention for the Protection of Inducountry in which any such application bluding, without limitation, patents, utility models, and country in which any such application bluding, without limitation, patents, utility and invention in any country or country of;	s sold, assigned, the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention, I Patents of the ations for industrial lesigns which may er with the right to d States application astrial Property, or n is filed, as may be tility models,
any Official of any countr or forms of industrial prop	y or countries foreign to the United perty protection on applications as a	er of Patents and Trademarks of the UStates, whose duty it is to issue paten foresaid, to issue the same to the said with the terms of this instrument; and	ts or other evidence
	nants and agrees that he has full rig execute, any agreement in conflict	ht to convey the entire interest herein herewith; and	assigned, and has
legal representatives and a all lawful papers, execute generally do everything po	assigns, any facts known respecting all divisional, continuing, reissue a	communicate to the said ASSIGNEE said invention, and testify in any legand foreign applications, make all rights successors, legal representatives ares.	al proceeding, sign tful oaths, and
Full name of first inventor	r Itaru MAEKAWA		
	Trol Kulmer	Date March 31, 2006	
Residence Tokyo	, Japan	Citizenship Japan	
	/o Sony Computer Entertainment Ir		
	-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku.		
	,	,	
Full name of second inver-	ntorAndrew Xavier ESTRADA		
Inventor's Signature		Date	**
Residence		Citizenship United St	tates
	724 Butano Court, San Diego, CA 9		

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SCEP 22.227

WHEREAS, the below no	amed inventor. ASSIGNOR, ha	s made a certain new and useful i	invention in
COMMUNICATION APP	ARATUS PREVENTING COM	MUNICATION INTERFERENCE	invention in.
for which		TO THE STATE OF TH	
(check one) [an application is being filed con	currently herewith,	
[X		e United States was filed on Janua	ary 6, 2006
1 HHIPPRAG	and given Application Serial No		
and WHEREAS, So	ony Computer Entertainment Ir	ic.	
naving a place of business		linato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062 Japan	
	Corporation	having a place of business at	7-35, Kitashinagawa
of business at 1 Sony Dr	ive Parkridge, NJ 07656-8003	Sony Electronics Inc.	having a place
is desirous of obtaining the	e entire right, title and interest in,	to and under the said invention and	the said application.
and valuable consideration transferred and set over, ar its successors, legal represent and the said United States United States which may be property protection, including hereafter be filed for said if file such applications and tunder the Patent Laws of the any other international agree applicable; and all forms of inventor's certificates and of the such applications of inventor's certificates and of the such applications of the such applications and the such applications and the such applications of the such applications and the such applications are such as the such applications and the such applications and the such applications are such as the such applications and the such applications and the such applications are such as the such as t	and the receipt of which is hereby and by these presents does hereby sentatives and assigns, the entire riapplication and all divisions, renewe granted thereon and all reissues ing, without limitation, all applicant to claim for the same the he United States, the International element or the domestic laws of the findustrial property protection, in	f One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand eknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR ell, assign, transfer and set over, unght, title and interest in, to and undewals and continuations thereof, and and extensions thereof; and all appartions for patents, utility models, aries foreign to the United States, tog priority rights derived from said United Convention for the Protection of Ite country in which any such applicancluding, without limitation, patents said invention in any country or coef;	has sold, assigned, ato the said ASSIGNEE, ler the said invention, dall Patents of the plications for industrial and designs which may gether with the right to nited States application andustrial Property, or ation is filed, as may be so, utility models.
any Official of any country or forms of industrial prop-	or countries foreign to the United erry protection on applications as	ner of Patents and Trademarks of the States, whose duty it is to issue paraforesaid, to issue the same to the swith the terms of this instrument; as	ntents or other evidence said ASSIGNEE, its
	ants and agrees that he has full rigexecute, any agreement in conflic	ght to convey the entire interest her therewith; and	rein assigned, and has
legal representatives and as all lawful papers, execute a generally do everything po	ssigns, any facts known respecting all divisional, continuing, reissue	Il communicate to the said ASSIGN g said invention, and testify in any land foreign applications, make all r its successors, legal representative ries.	legal proceeding, sign ightful oaths, and
Full name of first inventor	Itaru MAEKAWA		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence	, Japan	Citizenship Japan	
	o Sony Computer Entertainment I 6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku	nc.,	
	or Andrew Xavier ESTRADA		
Inventor's Signature	does faver tot	1 Date 28 Marci	
Residence	24 D. day C. (C. D.)		d States
Post Office Address87	24 Butano Court, San Diego, CA	92129	

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: ∙0766∽